Table C-6: Residency Applicants from U.S. D.O.-Granting

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of U.S. D.O.-granting medical school residency applicants in 2016-2017 to residency programs of the cor

Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.
ERAS Applicants from U.S. D.0.-Granting Medical Schools

Anesthesiology

Child Neurology (Neurology)
Dermatology

Di ic Radiology/Nuclear
Emergency Medicine
Emergency Medicine/Family Medicine
Family Medicine

Family Medicine/Preventive
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine/Anesthesiology

Internal Medicine/Dermatology

Internal Medicine/Emergency Medicine

Internal Medicine/Family Practice

Internal Medicine/Medical Genetics

Internal Medicine/Neurology

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics

Internal Medicine/Preventive

Internal Medicine/Psychiatry

Interventional Radiology-Integrated
Neurodevelopmental Disabilities

Neurological Surgery

Neurology

Nuclear Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynecology

Orthopaedic Surgery

Otolaryngology

Pathology-Anatomic and Clinical

Pediatrics

Pediatrics/Anesthesiology

Pediatrics/Emergency Medicine

Pediatrics/Medical Genetics

Pediatrics/Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Pediatrics/Psychiatry/Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Plastic Surgery-Integrated

Preventive Medicine

Psychiatry

Psychiatry/Family Practice

Psychiatry/Neurology

Radiation Oncology

Radiology-Diagnostic

Surgery-General

Thoracic Surgery-Integrated

Transitional Year

Urology

Vascular Surgery-Integrated

dici diol,

/Nuclear

.

Source: AAMC 11/18/2016

American Indian or
Alaska Native

OO0 0000000 RO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO00O0O0O00O000O0OO00O0O0O0O0O0ORrOORONOOOOO O

Asian

v R, oN W’

46

41

21
134

B R o uu

70

[N}

88

o

58
72

131

Black or
African American

16
5
6
0

12
0

43
0

u
OPORONORLROOOGASMOOU®

= =
N O NG

PO OR PR OON

=
o o

Hispanic, Latino, or
of Spanish Origin

o RN

& w [
W wwo o

OrRP ONXWOONOOORNOOOWO O

NOOOOWWROOOOO

IS

oo N

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

OO O0OO0OrROOODOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OROO0OO0DO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0OORr OROOOOO O

ialty, Race/Ethnicity, 2016-2017

White

279
29
46

422
14
691

1,060

76

w

54
10

i

24
110

222
54
11
69

389
10

11
137
10
17
249
14

10
147
354

401
18

Other

MNONORWURILEOOOMWRERNO®ONRLROONOROOORRO

P =
oORr Wr N

Multiple Unknown

f..

ic year refers to residency training that begins in 2016-2017. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response.

Non-U.S. Citizen and

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ett

27 4
4 0
6 0
0 0

29 5
1 2

67 14
5 0

0
OLVLrPOORUOOOWUNEO®M
N
v}

N
o w

w
=
PP RORMRUOROMNDOORRLROOOR ONORWOOROOOOROOOOOO

©2016 Association of American Medical Colleges.
May be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.

Resident

NP OOPRPORPOOOOONNRE DO O OOORRLOORRLREER

= =
oo N O R



