Table C-6: Residency Applicants from U.S. D.O.-Granting Medical Schools by Specialty, Race/Ethnicity, 2016-2017



The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of U.S. D.O.-granting medical school residency applicants in 2016-2017 to residency programs of the corresponding specialty. The academic year refers to residency training that begins in 2016-2017. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

ERAS Applicants from U.S. D.OGranting Medical Schools	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethncity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Anesthesiology	0	98	16	9	0	279	6	27	4	11
Child Neurology (Neurology)	0	8	5	2	0	29	0	4	0	1
Dermatology	0	12	6	1	0	46	3	6	0	3
Diagnostic Radiology/Nuclear Medicine/Nuclear Radiology	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Emergency Medicine	0	84	12	18	0	422	8	29	5	9
Emergency Medicine/Family Medicine	0	6	0	0	0	14	0	1	2	0
Family Medicine	2	235	43	33	1	691	19	67	14	25
Family Medicine/Preventive Medicine	0	6	0	3	0	8	0	5	0	0
Internal Medicine	1	471	59	43	1	1,060	31	85	25	46
Internal Medicine/Anesthesiology	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	1	0	1
Internal Medicine/Dermatology	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	2	0	1
Internal Medicine/Emergency Medicine	1	20	4	3	0	76	1	5	0	1
Internal Medicine/Family Practice	0	2	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	1
Internal Medicine/Medical Genetics	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0
Internal Medicine/Neurology	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics	0	14	1	2	0	54	1	5	1	1
Internal Medicine/Preventive Medicine	0	5	0	1	0	10	0	1	0	1
Internal Medicine/Psychiatry	0	2	2	0	0	7	2	0	0	0
Interventional Radiology-Integrated	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Neurodevelopmental Disabilities	0	1	1	0	0	4	0	1	0	0
Neurological Surgery	0	5	0	4	0	24	1	1	1	1
Neurology	0	46	4	6	0	110	7	9	0	6
Nuclear Medicine	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0
Obstetrics and Gynecology	0	41	16	8	1	222	8	23	3	6
Orthopaedic Surgery	0	6	2	2	0	54	2	6	1	1
Otolaryngology	0	4	0	0	0	11	1	2	0	1
Pathology-Anatomic and Clinical	0	21	2	1	0	69	3	11	2	2
Pediatrics	0	134	18	20	0	389	8	36	8	7
Pediatrics/Anesthesiology	0	5	2	0	0	10	0	3	1	0
Pediatrics/Emergency Medicine	0	5	0	0	0	7	0	3	0	0
Pediatrics/Medical Genetics	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	2	0	0
Pediatrics/Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	0	1	1	0	0	9	1	0	0	0
Pediatrics/Psychiatry/Child and Adolescent Psychiatry	0	1	1	0	0	11	1	0	1	0
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	0	70	9	1	0	137	5	16	1	4
Plastic Surgery-Integrated	0	2	0	3	0	10	3	5	0	1
Preventive Medicine	0	6	4	3	0	17	1	5	0	0
Psychiatry	1	88	10	6	0	249	9	26	6	4
Psychiatry/Family Practice	0	4	0	0	0	14	2	1	0	0
Psychiatry/Neurology	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	1	0
Radiation Oncology	0	8	0	0	0	10	2	1	0	1
Radiology-Diagnostic	0	53	9	2	0	147	5	15	5	7
Surgery-General	0	72	15	14	1	354	12	31	4	11
Thoracic Surgery-Integrated	0	2	0	2	0	5	1	0	0	0
Transitional Year	0	131	18	9	0	401	13	31	4	12
Urology	0	1	0	0	0	18	1	2	1	0
Vascular Surgery-Integrated	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	1	0